

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.5577-5579/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 07/12/2009 in WP No.7327/2008, WP No.7328/2008 and WP No.7329/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

M/S HEMADRI ENTERPRISES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for impleadment, prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No...../2010 (CC 3022/2010)
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.5587 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.5662 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) Nos.5873-5876 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/03/2010 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Sekhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shail Jeelani Basha, Adv.
Mr. C. Balakrishna, Adv.
Mr. C. Murlikrishna, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Singh, Adv.
Mr. John C. Rose, Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

Mr. V. Sekhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Nanda Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Jaimon Andrews, Adv.
Mr. Achin Goel, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Interlocutory applications for impleadment
are dismissed.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Court Master