

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5577-5579/2010

M/S HEMADRI ENTERPRISES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12075-12077 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief)
SLP(C) NO. 5587 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5662 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 5873-5876 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 8170 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 10/12/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. Balakrishna,Adv.
Mr.C.Murali Krishna,adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,adv.
Ms.Anjali Chauhan

For Respondent(s)m Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.
Ms.Nirada Das,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has not filed counter affidavit in spite of last chance granted. It is not submitted as to

contd...2

ITEM NO.78

-2-

whether Ld.counsel for the State appears for the remaining respondents also. Hence, await return of notice of the remaining respondents.

List the matter on 24.01.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar